Joint Registrar (J) (Budget)

May kindly see the online letter dated 08.11.2021, received from Sushri Mala Kumari, Civil Judge (Junior Division), Raebareli regarding submission of statement of Movable property exceeding to vale of one month's basic pay and immovable properties acquired/held by him or any member of his family at the time of entering i.e. of joining into U.P. Judicial Service in the prescribed proforma respectively to this Hon'ble Court for kind perusal and information as required by the Hon'ble Court.

In this connection, it is submitted that Ms. Mala Kumari has joined U.P. Judicial Service on 16.12.2019 and as per statement of movable and immovable preperty submitted at the time of entering into U.P. Judicial Service of the officer concerned, following movable property held by him, are as follows:

1. She has savings bank account no. 20171533375, (State Bank of India) having NIL balance.

It is further submitted that as per policy/ Hon'ble Court's Circular letter, the officer has to submit his property statement at the time of entering into U.P. Judicial Service just after joining into U.P. Judicial Service. She has submitted movable and immovable property statement at the time of joining into U.P. Judicial Service firstly through his online letter dated 08.11.2021 and 26.11.2021. As such, there is delay in submitting the aforesaid property statements from the part of the officer for which she has stated that due to corona and late starting of portal delay caused.

May, therefore, if approved, property statement at the time of entering i.e. of joining into U.P. Judicial Service alongwith online letter dated 08.11.2021 of Sushri Mala Kumari, Civil Judge (Junior Division), Raebareli be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Jayant Banerji, Administrative Judge, Raebareli Judgeship for His Lordship's kind perusal and orders?

	J.		12
(Durgesh Kumar)	Ĩ	AN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	m
Review Officer			
(Mohd. Arshad)		WHAT'S	
Assistant Registrar		ALLAL	
<u>Hon'ble Mr. Justice Jaya</u>	nt Banerji,	CECCEP	
<u>Administrative Judge, Ra</u>	aebareli	सत्यमेव जयते	
Submitted for kind perusal	and order	AT ALLAHABAD	

Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget)